LLER ACTIVE

—_— — —

ll‘@

_IST

Updated: JULY 2019



Distribution Code Review Panel Contractors & Consultants Approval

TABLE OF CONTENTS:

Contents

TABLE OF CONTENTS: ...ccocutiiittiiitteiiteetteeetteeieeessteesemteesaseesseeesaseesaseeesaseesaseeesseesanseens 2
1. All Approved Contractors Solar System in Alphabetical Order: ........................ 3
2. Approved ContracCtors Grade “S3 ... e e e S
3. Approved ContraCtors Grade “S27 ... 6
4. Approved ContracCtors Grade “ST i .. e 7

DCRP/CCAS/July/W01/2019 Page 2 of 7



™

Distribution Code Review Panel

Contractors & Consultants Approval

S.NO.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

1. All Approved Contractors Solar System in Alphabetical Order:

Name of Contractor

International Renewable Energy Company

Abu Hilal Al Rashdi Trading & Contracting Co. L.L.C

Al Haijiry Trading L.L.C

Al Marhoobi Technical Services

Al Sabbagh Trading L.L.C

AMTA Engineering Company L.L.C

Arjwan Shati Muscat L.L.C

Bahwan Engineering Co. L.L.C

Civil Development Trad & Cont. Co
Continental Shelf of Solar Tech

Eastern Overseas L.L.C

Energetus L.L.C

Ghalip Projects Trading L.L.C

Global Chemicals & Maintenance Systems L.L.C
Grand Enterprises L.L.C

Green Universe Enterprise

Gulf greenTech L.L.C

High Tower Development & Investment L.L.C
Hussam Technology Company L.L.C
International Energy & Investment L.L.C.
Janain Al Janah Trading

Mijan International L.L.C

Nafal Confracting & Trading Co. L.L.C

Grade @ Registration ID

S1
ST
S2
S3
S2
S2
S2
S3
S2
S1
S3
S3
S1
S2
S2
S3
S2
S2
S2

DCRP/CCAS/036/2019
DCRP/CCAS/063/2019
DCRP/CCAS/067/2019
DCRP/CCAS/2018/028
DCRP/CCAS/2018/029
DCRP/CCAS/026/2019
DCRP/CCAS/025/2019
DCRP/CCAS/029/2019
DCRP/CCAS/009/2018
DCRP/CCAS/066/2019
DCRP/CCAS/071/2019
DCRP/CCAS/073/2019
DCRP/CCAS/031/2019
DCRP/CCAS/012/2018
DCRP/CCAS/015/2018
DCRP/CCAS/027/2019
DCRP/CCAS/019/2018
DCRP/CCAS/017/2018
DCRP/CCAS/021/2019
DCRP/CCAS/032/2020
DCRP/CCAS/021/2018
DCRP/CCAS/024/2019
DCRP/CCAS/033/2019

Validity Date

14-Feb-19
8-May-19
8-May-19
6-Nov-18
6-Nov-18
14-Feb-19
14-Feb-19
14-Feb-19
13-Aug-18
8-May-19
8-May-19
8-May-19
14-Feb-19
13-Aug-18
13-Aug-18
14-Feb-19
13-Aug-18
13-Aug-18
1-Jan-19
14-Feb-19
13-Aug-18
14-Feb-19

14-Feb-19

Expiry Date
14-Feb-20
8-May-20
8-May-20
5-Nov-19
5-Nov-19
14-Feb-20
14-Feb-20
14-Feb-20
13-Aug-19
8-May-20
8-May-20
8-May-20
14-Feb-20
13-Aug-19
13-Aug-19
14-Feb-20
13-Aug-19
13-Aug-19
1-Jan-20
14-Feb-20
13-Aug-19
14-Feb-20

14-Feb-20
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S.NO. ' Name of Contractor Grade @ Registration ID Validity Date | Expiry Date
24 Nafath Renewable Energy l.l.c S2 DCRP/CCAS/070/2019 | 8-May-19 8-May-20
25 Oman Marketing & Services Company L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/068/2019 | 8-May-19 8-May-20
26 Oman Services & Supply Organization S2 DCRP/CCAS/2018/033 | 6-Nov-18 5-Nov-19
27 Oman Solar System Co. L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/010/2018 | 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19
28 Origo Integrated Projects L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/011/2018 | 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19
29 Oval Engineering L.L.C S1 DCRP/CCAS/018/2018 | 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19
30 Power Links International Co. L.L.C S3 DCRP/CCAS/075/2019 | 8-May-19 8-May-20
31 Red Bazar L.L.C S3 DCRP/CCAS/028/2019 | 14-Feb-19 14-Feb-20
32 Rekaz Engineering L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/069/2019 | 8-May-19 8-May-20
33 Renewable Energy Integration Services L.L.C S1 DCRP/CCAS/065/2019 | 8-May-19 8-May-20
34 Rukun Al Yageen International L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/013/2018 | 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19
35 Sauth Wells S1 DCRP/CCAS/035/2019 | 14-Feb-19 14-Feb-20
36 Scan Electromechanical Confracting B+S ACO058/16 28-Nov-16 28-Nov-19
37 Sharp Overseas frading & Confractors B+S ACO018/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20
38 Sharikat Fanniya Omaniya L.L.C S3 DCRP/CCAS/074/2019 | 8-May-19 8-May-20
39 Shining Star Trading S3 DCRP/CCAS/030/2019 | 14-Feb-19 14-Feb-20
40 Taif Barka Trading & Confracting L.L.C S1 DCRP/CCAS/064/2019 | 8-May-19 8-May-20
41 Eggggg'hslzgﬁsgzw of Electricity & ST DCRP/CCAS/034/2019 | 14-Feb-19 14-Feb-20
42 Technical Trading Co. L.L.C S1 DCRP/CCAS/020/2018 | 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19
43 Trade Links & Services Co. L.L.C S3 DCRP/CCAS/072/2019 | 8-May-19 8-May-20
44 United Engineering Projects L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/016/2018 | 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19
45 Zubair Electric L.L.C S3 DCRP/CCAS/034/2018 | 5-Dec-18 5-Dec-19
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2. Approved Contractors Grade “S3":

S.NO. | Name of Contractor Grade @ Registration ID Validity Date | Expiry Date
] Al Marhoobi Technical Services S3 DCRP/CCAS/2018/028 6-Nov-18 5-Nov-19
2 Zubair Electric L.L.C S8 DCRP/CCAS/034/2018 5-Dec-18 5-Dec-19
3 Green Universe Enterprise S3 DCRP/CCAS/027/2019 14-Feb-19 14-Feb-20
4 Red Bazar L.L.C S3 DCRP/CCAS/028/2019 14-Feb-19 14-Feb-20
5 Bahwan Engineering Co. L.L.C S3 DCRP/CCAS/029/2019 14-Feb-19 14-Feb-20
6 Shining Star Trading S3 DCRP/CCAS/030/2019 14-Feb-19 14-Feb-20
/ Eastern Overseas L.L.C S3 DCRP/CCAS/071/2019 8-May-19 8-May-20
8 Trade Links & Services Co. L.L.C S3 DCRP/CCAS/072/2019 8-May-19 8-May-20
? | Energetus LL.C S3 | DCRP/CCAS/073/2019 = 8May-19 | 8-May-20
10" | Sharikat Fanniya Omaniya LLC S3 | DCRP/CCAS/074/2019 | 8-May-19 | 8-May-20
1 Scan Electromechanical Contracting B+S | AC058/16 28-Nov-16 28-11-19
12 Sharp Overseas trading & Confractors B+S | ACO18/17 19-Feb-17 19-Feb-20
13| power Links International Co. LL.C S3 | DCRP/CCAS/075/2019 | 8May-19 | 8-May-20
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3. Approved Contractors Grade “S2":

S.NO. ' Name of Contractor Grade  Registration ID Validity Date | Expiry Date
1 Civil Development Trad & Cont. . Co S2 DCRP/CCAS/009/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19
2 Oman Solar System Co. L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/010/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19
3 Origo Integrated Projects L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/011/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19
4 Global Chemicals & Maintenance Systems L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/012/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19
S Rukun Al Yageen International L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/013/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19
6 Grand Enterprises L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/015/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19
7 United Engineering Projects L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/016/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19
8 High Tower Development & Investment L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/017/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19
9 Gulf greenTech L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/019/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19
10 | Al Sabbagh Trading L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/2018/029 6-Nov-18 5-Nov-19
11 Energetus L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/2018/030 6-Nov-18 5-Nov-19
12 Oman Services & Supply Organization S2 DCRP/CCAS/2018/033 6-Nov-18 5-Nov-19
13 | Hussam Technology Company L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/021/2019 1-Jan-19 1-Jan-20
14| Mijan Intfernational L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/024/2019 14-Feb-19 14-Feb-20
15 | Arjwan Shati Muscat L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/025/2019 14-Feb-19 14-Feb-20
16 | AMTA Engineering Company L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/026/2019 14-Feb-19 14-Feb-20
17 | Al Hajiry Trading L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/067/2019 8-May-19 8-May-20
18 | Oman Marketing & Services Company L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/068/2019 8-May-19 8-May-20
19 Rekaz Engineering L.L.C S2 DCRP/CCAS/069/2019 8-May-19 8-May-20
20 Nafath Renewable Energy l.l.c S2 DCRP/CCAS/070/2019 8-May-19 8-May-20
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4. Approved Contractors Grade “S1":

S.NO. | Name of Contractor Grade @ Registration ID Validity Date | Expiry Date
1 Oval Engineering L.L.C S1 DCRP/CCAS/018/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19
2 Technical Trading Co. L.L.C S1 DCRP/CCAS/020/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19
3 Janain Al Janah Trading S1 DCRP/CCAS/021/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19
4 AMTA Engineering Company L.L.C S1 DCRP/CCAS/023/2018 13-Aug-18 13-Aug-19
5 Ghalip Projects Trading L.L.C S1 DCRP/CCAS/031/2019 14-Feb-19 14-Feb-20
6 International Energy & Investment L.L.C. S1 DCRP/CCAS/032/2020 14-Feb-19 14-Feb-20
7 Nafal Contracting & Trading Co. L.L.C S1 DCRP/CCAS/033/2019 14-Feb-19 14-Feb-20
8 Technical §usfoinobili’ry of Electricity &
Geographical Surveys S1 DCRP/CCAS/034/2019 14-Feb-19 14-Feb-20
? South Wells S1 DCRP/CCAS/035/2019 14-Feb-19 14-Feb-20
10 International Renewable Energy Company S1 DCRP/CCAS/036/2019 14-Feb-19 14-Feb-20
1T Nafath Renewable Energy 1.l.c S1 | DCRP/CCAS/037/2019 |  14-Feb-19 14-Feb-20
12| Abu Hilal Al Rashdi Trading & Contracting Co. L.L.C S1 DCRP/CCAS/063/2019 8-May-19 8-May-20
13 Taif Barka Trading & Confracting L.L.C S1 DCRP/CCAS/064/2019 8-May-19 8-May-20
14 Renewable Energy Integration Services L.L.C S1 DCRP/CCAS/065/2019 8-May-19 8-May-20
15 | Continental Shelf of Solar Tech S1 DCRP/CCAS/066/2019 | 8-May-19 8-May-20
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